

à
ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1400/2010

S.P. VELAYUTHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOSA AHMED & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mary Mitzy, adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Swastikumaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that
the learned Advocate, Mr.Subramaniam Prasad has accepted the
notice for respondent No.1 from them.

Petitioner has to file proof of such service on
record.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 1.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd