

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1400/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in CRLOP No. 998/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.P. VELAYUTHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOSA AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv  
Mr. Shyam Nandan, Adv.  
Ms. Jasneet Kaur Chandhiok, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. RajatKhatrri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List thereafter.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master