

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1400/2010

S.P. VELAYUTHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOSA AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter of the Mediator Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Sampath, Former Judge of the Madras High Court dated 03.04.2012, seeking extension of time of the mediation proceedings by three months, the Special Leave Petition be adjourned for three months and the learned Mediator be communicated that the time to conclude the mediation proceedings stands extended by three months from the date of this Order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master