

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1400/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in CRLOP No.998/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.P. VELAYUTHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOSA AHMED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. M. Jeeva, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,A.O.R.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before the Regular Bench for consideration of the Office Report, which indicates that no result of the mediation proceedings has been communicated by the learned Mediator although long time has elapsed.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|