

o

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1400/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 12/11/2009 in CRLOP No. 998/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

S.P. VELAYUTHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOSA AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application) for stay, impleadment and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. M. Jeeva, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the parties that the efforts of the learned Mediator to
resolve the disputes between the parties have failed.

However, Mediation Report has not yet been received. The learned Mediator
is requested to send the Report.

Stand over for four weeks, as prayed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER