

Æ

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1400/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in CRL.O.P. No. 998 of 2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

S.P. VELAYUTHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOSA AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Arunimia Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. M. Jeeva, Adv.
for Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Sasi Kala, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Debarshi Bhuyan, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the accused shown in the Complaint/F.I.R. is already
dead, we are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition
at the instance of the complainant.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|